## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Sudhanshu GAUR	09/03/2009

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HITACHI, LTD.		
Street Address:	6-6, Marunouchi 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku		
City:	Tokyo		
State/Country:	JAPAN		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12554082

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)684-1157

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-684-1120

Email: csam@mmiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: MATTINGLY & MALUR, P.C.

Address Line 1: 1800 DIAGONAL ROAD, Suite 370

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: HTA-7109

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Chun-Pok Leung

Total Attachments: 1

source=7109\_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 023194 FRAME: 0039 OF \$40.00 1255408Z

# **ASSIGNMENT**

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

consideration organized und hereby acknow	paid to me, a citizen of Ja ler the laws of JAPAN, loo wledged, I do hereby sell a	sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or the upan, by HITACHI, LTD. (herein cated at 6-6, Marunouchi 1-chom and assign to said corporation, its, in and to application serial no.	nafter referred to as ASSIGNI ne, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, Japan s successors and assigns, all n	EE), a corporation  I, receipt of which is
	VARIANCE MATR	SION FEEDBACK EQUA IX CALCULATION FOR OUTPUT WIRELESS TRA	MULTI-USER MULTI	IPLE-INPUT
United States I granted therefore Patents when a full end of terri	Letters Patent therefor, ex or, and all divisions, conti granted, to be held and en n for which said Letters P	elow) or us (if plural inventors are decuted on even date herewith, an invations and extensions thereof, joyed by said ASSIGNEE, its suc eatents may be granted, as fully are and sale had not been made;	nd all United States Letters Pa said interest being the entire occessors, assigns or other legi	atents which may be ownership of said Lette al representatives, to the
proper in the p continuation-ir	prosecution of the above-n n-part, substitute, division	execute any further documents of amed application or in the preparal, renewal, reviewed or reissue as of secure the title thereto in said A	ration and prosecution of any applications or in any amenda	continuing,
further identifi	cation which may be nece	w firm of MATTINGLY & MAL essary or desirable in order to con s document, including inserting th	mply with the rules of the Uni	ited States Patent and
And I	do hereby authorize and	request the Commissioner of Pate	ents to issue said Letters Pate	ents to said ASSIGNEE.
Signe	d on the date(s) indicated	aside signatures:		
r	NVENTOR(S)	Date Signed		
1) SUDF	ALUM S	09/03/2wg		A-1

PATENT REEL: 023194 FRAME: 0040

**RECORDED: 09/04/2009**